

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: BALIUAG, BULACAN

Period Covered: Q2, 2017

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	220,971,354.00	145,193,930.10	18,602,636.08	163,796,566.18
TAX REVENUE	150,912,300.00	104,830,122.67	18,590,350.41	123,420,473.08
Real Property Tax	28,320,000.00	14,872,280.33	18,590,350.41	33,462,630.74
Tax on Business	118,409,500.00	87,366,454.73	0.00	87,366,454.73
Other Taxes	4,182,800.00	2,591,387.61	0.00	2,591,387.61
NON-TAX REVENUE	70,059,054.00	40,363,807.43	12,285.67	40,376,093.10
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	12,866,200.00	10,485,305.23	0.00	10,485,305.23
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	15,196,000.00	10,562,888.91	0.00	10,562,888.91
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	41,884,854.00	19,199,562.23	0.00	19,199,562.23
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	112,000.00	116,051.06	12,285.67	128,336.73
EXTERNAL SOURCES	253,289,132.00	126,814,511.96	0.00	126,814,511.96
Internal Revenue Allotment	241,789,132.00	120,894,564.00	0.00	120,894,564.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	4,500,000.00	1,919,947.96	0.00	1,919,947.96
Inter-Local Transfers	7,000,000.00	4,000,000.00	0.00	4,000,000.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	474,260,486.00	272,008,442.06	18,602,636.08	290,611,078.14
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	474,260,486.00	272,008,442.06	18,602,636.08	290,611,078.14

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	156,363,907.86	71,285,321.43	0.00	71,285,321.43
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	22,765,000.00	0.00	1,847,365.30	1,847,365.30
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	47,550,664.32	20,182,267.26	0.00	20,182,267.26
Labor and Employment	3,160,994.56	1,243,794.77	0.00	1,243,794.77
Housing and Community Development	69,774,173.41	33,407,761.83	0.00	33,407,761.83
Social Services and Social Welfare	65,834,795.52	23,619,096.38	0.00	23,619,096.38
Economic Services	68,844,459.12	27,070,237.43	0.00	27,070,237.43
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	499,546.73	257,628.90	0.00	257,628.90
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	434,793,541.52	177,066,108.00	1,847,365.30	178,913,473.30
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	39,466,944.48	94,942,334.06	16,755,270.78	111,697,604.84
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	7,008,511.42	0.00	7,008,511.42
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	7,008,511.42	0.00	7,008,511.42
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	7,008,511.42	0.00	7,008,511.42
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	37,783,200.00	9,529,739.89	23,908.20	9,553,648.09

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	37,783,200.00	9,529,739.89	23,908.20	9,553,648.09
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	1,683,744.48	841,872.24	0.00	841,872.24
Payment of Loan Amortization	1,683,744.48	841,872.24	0.00	841,872.24
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	10,557,095.51	0.00	10,557,095.51
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	39,466,944.48	20,928,707.64	23,908.20	20,952,615.84
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	81,022,137.84	16,731,362.58	97,753,500.42
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	114,417,851.35	89,872,634.05	24,545,217.30	114,417,851.35
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	114,417,851.35	170,894,771.89	41,276,579.88	212,171,351.77
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	33,393,429.76	31,415,939.38	1,977,490.38	33,393,429.76
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	12,696,099.33	642,753.13	0.00	642,753.13
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	8,875.88	11,094.85	19,970.73
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	68,328,322.26	138,844,955.26	39,310,184.35	178,155,139.61

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	138,844,955.26	39,310,184.35	178,155,139.61
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	138,844,955.26	39,310,184.35	178,155,139.61
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

MARTINIANO D. JAVIER

Municipal Treasurer